JALFREZI DISHES (Fairly Hot)

Prepared in a rich and spicy sauce cooked with Capsicum, Onion, Tomatoes and

hot Green Chillies.

ROGAN JOSH DISHES ( Medium)

One of the most popular dishes using Onion, Capsicum Tomatoes, Garlic,
Ginger and fresh Coriander cooked in a manner which produces a special

oriental flavour.

Chicken
Prawn

Keema

Mixed

Lamb

King Prawn
Vegetable
Chicken Tikka

SUNDRIES

Pilau Rice

Boiled Rice

Large Egg Fried Rice
Large Pineapple Rice
Large Pilau Rice
Large Mushroom Rice
Large Vegetable Rice
Large Chana Rice
Large Garlic Fried Rice
Chips

Naan

Garlic Naan

Peshwari Naan
Cheese Naan

Keema Naan

Butter Parantha
Stuffed Parantha
Romali Roti

Chapati

Puree

DRINKS

Bottle of House White/Red
Bottled Beers
Soft Drinks Cans - Coke/Diet Coke

£7.45
£9.55
£8.45
£8.95
£8.45
£13.95
£6.85
£8.25

BIRYANI DISHES (Medium)

A Basmati Rice dish prepared with fresh Herbs and Spices in a special sauce,

garnished with an Omelette and served with Curry sauce

Chicken

Prawn

Keema

Chicken & Mushroom
Mixed

Lamb

King Prawn

Lamb & Mushroom
Vegetable

Chicken Tikka

SIDE DISHES (Medium)

Daal Taarka

Aloo Gobi
Bombay Aloo
Aloo Chana

Saag Paneer
Mushroom Bhaji
Aloo Saag

Mixed Vegetables
Aloo Methi

ENGLISH DISHES

Served with Chips and fresh Salad
Roast Chicken with Gravy
Chicken Omelette
Mushroom Omelette
Prawn Omelette

Plain Omelette

Chicken Nuggets

Scampi

Mozzarella Sticks

Onion Rings

DEAL

£9.15
£9.95
£9.65
£9.95
£10.50
£10.50
£14.95
£10.95
£7.45
£10.45

Cobra or Kingfisher 4 Bottles for £11.50
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£2.00 DELIVERY CHARGE WITHIN A 3 MILE RADIUS
ADD £2.00 PER MILE AFTERWARDS

01772 681515

7 BLACKPOOL ROAD, KIRKHAM, LANCASHIRE. PR4 2RE
WWW.BURAQ-KIRKHAM.CO.UK




STARTERS

Popadoms

Mixed Starter @

Onion Bhaji @
Vegetable Samosa @
Meat Samosa @
Cheese Samosa ?
Chicken Pakora “
Vegetable Pakora “
Mushroom Pakora
Fish Pakora “

King Prawn Butterfly
Chicken Puri

Chicken Chat Puri
Lamb Puri

Prawn Puri

King Prawn Puri £5.95
Chicken Tikka Puri £4.45

BURAQ SPECIALITIES

Tikka Massala

Chicken / Lamb £8.95/£9.95
Medium dish of Barbecued Chicken/Lamb cooked in red sauce
using Herbs, Spices and a hint of fresh Cream

Chicken & Black Pepper £8.95

Medium dish of Chicken with Mixed Herbs, Spices and a hint

of Oran
£9.95

£0.80
£5.75
£3.40
£3.40
£3.95
£3.75
£3.65
£3.40
£3.40
£5.95
£5.95
£3.85
£4.25
£4.45
£4.50

Lami; Nehari

Lamb cooked with a mixture of Herbs and Spices in a thick
sauce giving an aromatic taste

Chicken Tandoori Dopiaza  £8.95
Medium dish of Barbecued Chicken cooked using extra
Onions, Herbs and Spices

Desi Massala

Chicken/Lamb £8.95/£9.95
Medium to Hot dish as made for Asian Clients

Jaipuri Chicken £8.50
Chicken Tikka pieces cooked with Mushrooms, Tomatoes,
Onions and mixed Herbs and Spices

King Prawn Saag £14.95
Tandoori King Prawn marinated in a red sauce served on a bed
of Spinach on a sizzling platter
Chicken Tandoori Biryani £9.95
Medium dish of Barbecued Chicken cooked in Rice with an
Omelette on top.

Chicken Rezella £9.95
Tandoori Chicken diced then cooked with slices of Onions,
Peppers and Green Chillies in a Massala sauce

SaagL ;

Lamb/Chicken £8.95/£9.95
Medium dish cooked in Spinach using Herbs and Spices
Chicken/Lamb Passanda £8.95 / £9.95
Creamy dish cooked in with Almond Powder and Cream
Chicken Salsa

The blend between Indian and Mexican Salsa is truly a
wonderful experience not to be missed, slightly hot

£3.40
£4.75
£5.15
£4.15
£4.95
£5.95
£5.10
£5.00
£5.30
£6.80
£3.65
£3.65
£3.40
£3.40
£3.40
£3.75
£5.75
£0.70

Mushroom Puri
Chicken Tikka
Lamb Tikka @
Paneer Tikka
Tandoori Chicken
Garlic King Prawns
Mixed Kebab ©
Chicken Shashlik )
Lamb Shashlik
Lamb Chops *
Shami Kebab
Seekh Kebab @
Chicken Soup
Vegetable Soup
Lentil Soup

Prawn Cocktail
Chicken Tikka Roll
Chutney Tray (erperson)

Lamb Malabar £9.95

Tender Lamb cooked in Garam Masala, Black Pepper and

Coconut Milk
Chicken Tikka Pathia £8.95

Medium dish of Barbecued Chicken cooked in a Massala sauce
with Tomato and Herbs and Spices
Murgh Fried £13.50
Barbecued Chicken cooked in a strong sauce using a variety of
Herbs and Spices, served with a stamp of Pilau Rice
Shahi Chicken Tikka £9.95
Barbecued Chicken cooked in Mince Meat using a variety of
Herbs and Spices, served with Boiled Egg on top
Lamb Haseena £9.95
Medium dish cooked with chunks of Onions and a mixture of
Herbs and Spices
Desi Fish Massala £14.95
Medium to hot dish of Cod Fish cooked in Herbs and Garlic
sauce served in a sizzling Karahi
Kofta Curry £9.40
Meatballs cooked in Herbs and Spices in curry sauce
Garlic Chicken £8.95
Medium dish of Chicken cooked with extra Garlic using a mixture
of Herbs and Spices

£8.95

Malai Chicken

A delicious and creamy dish prepared with Yogurt, Cream and

simple Spices
Butter Chicken £8.95

Medium dish of barbecued Chicken cooked in Butter using a
mixture of Herbs and Spices, contains Almond Powder
Honey Chicken

A dish where the smoothness of slick Tomatoes, Honey,
Coriander and sautéed Onions and Garlic

Boluchi 8.95
Chilli Chicken hot and spicy Chicken cooked in special sauce
with bullet Chilli Herbs and Spices

TANDOORI DISHES

All Tandoori sizzlers served with Fried Onions, Curry
sauce and fresh Salad

Chicken Tikka
Cheese Chicken Tikka
Tandoori Lamb Chops
Chicken Shashlik
Tandoori Mixed Grill
Lamb Tikka

Lamb Shashlik
Tandoori King Prawn
Tandoori Chicken

£8.95
£10.95
£12.95
£9.95
£10.95
£11.90
£12.95
£14.95
£8.95

KARAHI DISHES (Medium)

Dishes are cooked in a traditional cast iron bow! using
Onions, Tomatoes, Capsicum, Coriander and Spices,
served sizzling hot

Karahi Chicken
Karahi Prawn

Karahi Keema
Karahi Chicken Tikka
Karahi Lamb

Karahi King Prawn
Karahi Vegetable
Karahi Mixed

£8.75
£9.60
£9.50
£9.50
£9.50
£13.95
£7.10
£9.95

BALTI DISHES (Medium/Hot)

Balti dishes are an ancient royal method of cooking Meat, Chicken and Vegetables. It originates from North India,
Kashmir and North-West Frontier of Pakistan. The Meat or Chicken is stir-fried in Balti sauce which is an ancient recipe
of Onions, Tomatoes, Garlic, Ginger, Capsicum, Cinnamon, fresh Coriander and Spices, served sizzling hot in a Balti

Balti Chicken Tikka Massala
Balti Chicken

Balti Prawn

Balti Keema

Balti Mixed

£9.95
£9.15
£9.95
£9.95
£10.95

EXTRAS: Spinach, Mushrooms, Mixed Vegetables, Chick Peas, Cauliflower, Peas or Potatoes

Balti Lamb Tikka Massala
Balti Lamb

Balti King Prawn

Balti Vegetable

Balti Chicken Tikka

£10.45
£10.45
£13.95
£7.20
£9.75

£0.95

DANSAK DISHES - Mild
Popular dish cooked with fresh Onions, Lentils, Pineapple
and fresh Cream

KORMA DISHES - Sweet/Very Mild
Rich creamy dish prepared mainly with Coconut Powder and
fresh Cream

BHUNA DISHES - Medium
Our popular dish cooked with fresh Onions, Tomatoes and
Coriander in a thick sauce

DOPIAZA DISHES - Medium
Prepared with plenty of chopped Onions, Coriander and
Tomatoes in a thick sauce

Chicken

Prawn

Keema

Mixed

Lamb

King Prawn
Vegetable

Chicken Tikka
Quorn also available

£7.45
£9.95
£8.20
£8.85
£8.20

£13.95
£6.85
£8.15
£6.95 |

CURRY DISHES (Medium)

Chicken
Prawn

Keema

Mixed

Lamb

King Prawn
Vegetable
Chicken Tikka

£7.15
£9.45
£7.95
£8.95
£8.25
£13.95
£6.85
£7.75

MADRAS DISHES (Hot)
VINDALOODISHES (Very Hot)
PHAL DISHES (Extremley Hot)

Chicken
Prawn

Keema

Mixed

Lamb

King Prawn
Vegetable
Chicken Tikka

£7.15
£9:75
£8.10
£8.95
£8.10
£13.95
£6.85
£8.05
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MEAL
DEALS

2 Popadoms & Chutney
Onion Bhaji, choose any
1 curry (excluding King
Prawn) 1 Pilau Rice &
1 Naan.

£18.95

4 Popadoms & Chutney
Onion Bhaji, Meat Samosa,
choose any 2 curries
(excluding King Prawn)

1 Pilau Rice & 1 Naan

£29.99

6 Popadoms & Chutney
Onion Bhaiji, Meat Samosa,
Vegetable Samosa, Chicken

Pakora, choose any 4
curries (excluding King
Prawn) 2 Pilau Rice,

1 Boiled Rice & 2 Naans

£54.99

DESSERTS ALSO
AVAILABLE

£5.95

Chocolate Junkyard
Sticky Toffee Pudding
Strawberry Cream Crunch
Peanut Butter Chocolate
Cheesecake
Lemon Cream Crunch
Rainbow Cake
Banoffee Pie



