

## JALFREZI DISHES (Fairly Hot)

Prepared in a rich and spicy sauce cooked with Capsicum, Onion, Tomatoes and hot Green Chillies.

## ROGAN JOSH DISHES ( Medium)

One of the most popular dishes using Onion, Capsicum Tomatoes, Garlic, Ginger and fresh Coriander cooked in a manner which produces a special oriental flavour.

Chicken	£7.45
Prawn	£9.55
Keema	£8.45
Mixed	£8.95
Lamb	£8.45
King Prawn	£13.95
Vegetable	£6.85
Chicken Tikka	£8.25

## SUNDRIES

Pilau Rice	£2.90
Boiled Rice	£2.50
Large Egg Fried Rice	£3.90
Large Pineapple Rice	£3.90
Large Pilau Rice	£3.75
Large Mushroom Rice	£3.90
Large Vegetable Rice	£3.90
Large Chana Rice	£3.90
Large Garlic Fried Rice	£3.90
Chips	£2.50
Naan	£2.50
Garlic Naan	£2.60
Peshwari Naan	£2.70
Cheese Naan	£2.70
Keema Naan	£2.70
Butter Parantha	£2.50
Stuffed Parantha	£2.80
Romali Roti	£1.00
Chapati	£1.00
Puree	£0.95

## DRINKS

Bottle of House White/Red	£ 12.45
Bottled Beers	£ 2.95
Soft Drinks Cans - Coke/Diet Coke	£ 1.50

## BIRYANI DISHES (Medium)

A Basmati Rice dish prepared with fresh Herbs and Spices in a special sauce, garnished with an Omelette and served with Curry sauce

Chicken	£9.15
Prawn	£9.95
Keema	£9.65
Chicken & Mushroom	£9.95
Mixed	£10.50
Lamb	£10.50
King Prawn	£14.95
Lamb & Mushroom	£10.95
Vegetable	£7.45
Chicken Tikka	£10.45

## SIDE DISHES (Medium)

Daal Taarka	£3.95
Aloo Gobi	£3.95
Bombay Aloo	£3.95
Aloo Chana	£3.95
Saag Paneer	£3.95
Mushroom Bhaji	£3.95
Aloo Saag	£3.95
Mixed Vegetables	£3.95
Aloo Methi	£3.95

## ENGLISH DISHES

Served with Chips and fresh Salad

Roast Chicken with Gravy	£6.95
Chicken Omelette	£6.95
Mushroom Omelette	£5.95
Prawn Omelette	£7.15
Plain Omelette	£5.95
Chicken Nuggets	£6.95
Scampi	£7.95
Mozzarella Sticks	£7.15
Onion Rings	£5.95

## DEAL

Cobra or Kingfisher 4 Bottles for £11.50

# Buraq

EXPRESS

## MENU



Best Restaurant Design & Ambience



North West Winner Best Restaurant



Best Restaurant Of The Year 2021



Winner Buraq Manager of the Year

## CURRIES



## BIRYANI



## TANDOORI



£2.00 DELIVERY CHARGE WITHIN A 3 MILE RADIUS  
ADD £2.00 PER MILE AFTERWARDS

01772 681515

7 BLACKPOOL ROAD, KIRKHAM, LANCASHIRE. PR4 2RE  
WWW.BURAQ-KIRKHAM.CO.UK

## STARTERS

Popadoms	£0.80	Mushroom Puri	£3.40
Mixed Starter (4)	£5.75	Chicken Tikka (4)	£4.75
Onion Bhaji (2)	£3.40	Lamb Tikka (4)	£5.15
Vegetable Samosa (2)	£3.40	Paneer Tikka (4)	£4.15
Meat Samosa (2)	£3.95	Tandoori Chicken (1/4)	£4.95
Cheese Samosa (2)	£3.75	Garlic King Prawns	£5.95
Chicken Pakora (4)	£3.65	Mixed Kebab (5)	£5.10
Vegetable Pakora (4)	£3.40	Chicken Shashlik (4)	£5.00
Mushroom Pakora (4)	£3.40	Lamb Shashlik (4)	£5.30
Fish Pakora (4)	£5.95	Lamb Chops (4)	£6.80
King Prawn Butterfly (4)	£5.95	Shami Kebab	£3.65
Chicken Puri	£3.85	Seekh Kebab (2)	£3.65
Chicken Chat Puri	£4.25	Chicken Soup	£3.40
Lamb Puri	£4.45	Vegetable Soup	£3.40
Prawn Puri	£4.50	Lentil Soup	£3.40
King Prawn Puri	£5.95	Prawn Cocktail	£3.75
Chicken Tikka Puri	£4.45	Chicken Tikka Roll	£5.75

## BURAQ SPECIALITIES

Tikka Massala	
Chicken / Lamb	£8.95 / £9.95
Medium dish of Barbecued Chicken/Lamb cooked in red sauce using Herbs, Spices and a hint of fresh Cream	
Chicken & Black Pepper	£8.95
Medium dish of Chicken with Mixed Herbs, Spices and a hint of Orange	
Lamb Nehari	£9.95
Lamb cooked with a mixture of Herbs and Spices in a thick sauce giving an aromatic taste	
Chicken Tandoori Dopiazza	£8.95
Medium dish of Barbecued Chicken cooked using extra Onions, Herbs and Spices	
Desi Massala	
Chicken/Lamb	£8.95 / £9.95
Medium to Hot dish as made for Asian Clients	
Jaipuri Chicken	£8.50
Chicken Tikka pieces cooked with Mushrooms, Tomatoes, Onions and mixed Herbs and Spices	
King Prawn Saag	£14.95
Tandoori King Prawn marinated in a red sauce served on a bed of Spinach on a sizzling platter	
Chicken Tandoori Biryani	£9.95
Medium dish of Barbecued Chicken cooked in Rice with an Omelette on top	
Chicken Rezella	£9.95
Tandoori Chicken diced then cooked with slices of Onions, Peppers and Green Chillies in a Massala sauce	
Saag Lamb/Chicken	£8.95 / £9.95
Medium dish cooked in Spinach using Herbs and Spices	
Chicken/Lamb Passanda	£8.95 / £9.95
Creamy dish cooked in with Almond Powder and Cream	
Chicken Salsa	£8.95
The blend between Indian and Mexican Salsa is truly a wonderful experience not to be missed, slightly hot	
Lamb Malabar	£9.95
Tender Lamb cooked in Garam Masala, Black Pepper and Coconut Milk	
Chicken Tikka Pathia	£8.95
Medium dish of Barbecued Chicken cooked in a Massala sauce with Tomato and Herbs and Spices	
Murgh Fried	£13.50
Barbecued Chicken cooked in a strong sauce using a variety of Herbs and Spices, served with a stamp of Pilau Rice	
Shahi Chicken Tikka	£9.95
Barbecued Chicken cooked in Mince Meat using a variety of Herbs and Spices, served with Boiled Egg on top	
Lamb Haseena	£9.95
Medium dish cooked with chunks of Onions and a mixture of Herbs and Spices	
Desi Fish Massala	£14.95
Medium to hot dish of Cod Fish cooked in Herbs and Garlic sauce served in a sizzling Karahi	
Kofta Curry	£9.40
Meatballs cooked in Herbs and Spices in curry sauce	
Garlic Chicken	£8.95
Medium dish of Chicken cooked with extra Garlic using a mixture of Herbs and Spices	
Malai Chicken	£8.95
A delicious and creamy dish prepared with Yogurt, Cream and simple Spices	
Butter Chicken	£8.95
Medium dish of barbecued Chicken cooked in Butter using a mixture of Herbs and Spices, contains Almond Powder	
Honey Chicken	8.95
A dish where the smoothness of slick Tomatoes, Honey, Coriander and sautéed Onions and Garlic	
Boluchi	8.95
Chilli Chicken hot and spicy Chicken cooked in special sauce with bullet Chilli Herbs and Spices	

## TANDOORI DISHES

All Tandoori sizzlers served with Fried Onions, Curry sauce and fresh Salad

Chicken Tikka	£8.95
Cheese Chicken Tikka	£10.95
Tandoori Lamb Chops	£12.95
Chicken Shashlik	£9.95
Tandoori Mixed Grill	£10.95
Lamb Tikka	£11.90
Lamb Shashlik	£12.95
Tandoori King Prawn	£14.95
Tandoori Chicken	£8.95

## KARahi DISHES (Medium)

Dishes are cooked in a traditional cast iron bowl using Onions, Tomatoes, Capsicum, Coriander and Spices, served sizzling hot

Karahi Chicken	£8.75
Karahi Prawn	£9.60
Karahi Keema	£9.50
Karahi Chicken Tikka	£9.50
Karahi Lamb	£9.50
Karahi King Prawn	£13.95
Karahi Vegetable	£7.10
Karahi Mixed	£9.95

## MEAL DEALS

2 Popadoms & Chutney  
Onion Bhaji, choose any 1 curry (excluding King Prawn) 1 Pilau Rice & 1 Naan.

**£18.95**

4 Popadoms & Chutney  
Onion Bhaji, Meat Samosa, choose any 2 curries (excluding King Prawn)  
1 Pilau Rice & 1 Naan

**£29.99**

6 Popadoms & Chutney  
Onion Bhaji, Meat Samosa, Vegetable Samosa, Chicken Pakora, choose any 4 curries (excluding King Prawn) 2 Pilau Rice, 1 Boiled Rice & 2 Naans

**£54.99**

## DESSERTS ALSO AVAILABLE

**£5.95**

Chocolate Junkyard  
Sticky Toffee Pudding  
Strawberry Cream Crunch  
Peanut Butter Chocolate Cheesecake  
Lemon Cream Crunch  
Rainbow Cake  
Banoffee Pie

## CURRY DISHES (Medium)

Chicken	£7.15
Prawn	£9.45
Keema	£7.95
Mixed	£8.95
Lamb	£8.25
King Prawn	£13.95
Vegetable	£6.85
Chicken Tikka	£8.15
Quorn also available	£6.95

## MADRAS DISHES (Hot)

## VINDALOO DISHES (Very Hot)

## PHAL DISHES (Extremley Hot)

Chicken	£7.15
Prawn	£9.75
Keema	£8.10
Mixed	£8.95
Lamb	£8.10
King Prawn	£13.95
Vegetable	£6.85
Chicken Tikka	£8.05